Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 12-08) OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 01/31/2009)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office				
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY 12038-1					
To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.					
1. Name of conveying party(les):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)				
GS CANADA Specialty Lending Company, as	Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached?				
agent	Name: Shred-It Canada Corporation, Inc.				
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association	Internal Address:				
Individual(s)	Street Address: 2794 South Sheridan Way				
Corporation- State:					
X Other Nova Scotia Unlimited Liability Company	City: Oakville				
Citizenship (see guidelines) Nova Scotia	State: Ontario Country: Canada Zip: L6J 7T4				
Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes No					
_ /	General Partnership Citizenship				
3. Nature of conveyance)/Execution Date(s) :	Limited Partnership Citizenship				
Execution Date(s) June 5, 2009	Corporation Citizenship ONTARIO				
Assignment Merger	OtherCitizenship				
Security Agreement Change of Name	If assignee is not domicited in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No				
Other Termination & Release of Security Interest in U.S. Trademarks	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment)				
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) Additional sheet(s) attached?				
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing	demonstration of the second se				
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Laura L. Konrath	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:				
Internal Address: Winston & Strawn LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$\frac{490.00}{}\$				
Street Address: 35 W. Wacker Drive	Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed				
City: Chicago	8. Payment Information:				
State: IL Zip: 60601					
Phone Number: 312-558-6352					
Fax Number; 312-558-5700	Deposit Account Number 232428				
Email Address; lkonrath@winston.com	Authorized User Name L. Konrath				
9. Signature: Signature	onal 6/23/09				
Laura L. Korkath	Total number of pages including cover				
Name of Person Signing	sheet, effachments, and document:				

Occuments to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0148, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

American LegalNet, inc. www.FormsWorkflow.com

Continuation Item 4

Exhibit A

Trademark	Registration Number	Serial Number	Registration Date
SECURIT DOCUMENT DESTRUCTION	3593118	78785785	3/17/09
SECURIT DOCUMENT DESTRUCTION	3593116	78785040	3/17/09
SECURIT	3591237	78553569	3/17/09
SECURIT	3572626	78553573	2/10/09
COMMUNITY SHRED	3492694	78859716	8/26/08
SHRED-IT	3253198	78795953	6/19/07
ARTECH REDUCTION TECHNOLOGIES	3265783	78504218	7/17/07
ARTECH	3265782	78504209	7/17/07
SECURIT RECORDS MANAGEMENT	3624641	78491188	5/19/09
SECURIT RECORDS MANAGEMENT	3548190	78491201	12/16/08
THINKING BEYOND THE BOX	3087234	78491180	5/2/06
SECURIT	3145843	76476609	9/19/06
ARTECII REDUCTIONTECHNOLOGIES	2818123	76411518	2/24/04
ARTECH REDUCTION TECHNOLOGIES	2854538	76411517	6/15/04
DOCUMENT DESTRUCTION. DONE RIGHT. ON SITE.	2379173	75719699	8/22/00
DONE RIGHT. ON SITE.	2329832	75719680	3/14/00
OUR BUSINESS IS TO ENSURE THAT NO ONE KNOWS YOURS	2399485	75703890	10/31/00
SHRED-IT	1890271	74341295	4/18/95
SHRED-CO	2084571	74695329	7/29/97



DCM218151.2

Winston & Strawn

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN UNITED STATES TRADEMARKS

TERMINATION AND RELEASE dated as of June 5, 2009, from GS Canada Specialty Lending Company, as agent (in such capacity, the "Agent"), for several banks and other financial institutions or entities to Shred-It Canada Corporation, Inc. (the "Grantor").

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, pursuant to a Trademark Security Agreement dated as of August 11, 2006 in favor of the Agent (the "Security Agreement"), a security interest (the "Security Interest") was granted by the Grantor to the Agent in the Trademark Collateral (as hereinafter defined);

WHEREAS, the Security Agreement was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, at Reel 3369 Frame 0563; and

WHEREAS, the Agent now desires to terminate and release the entirety of its Security Interest in the Trademark Collateral;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, and upon the terms set forth in this Termination and Release, the Agent hereby states as follows:

- 1. <u>Definitions</u>. The term "<u>Trademark Collateral</u>," as used herein, shall mean all of the Grantors' right, title and interest of every kind and nature as of the date hereof in the trademarks listed on Exhibit A hereto.
- 2. Release of Security Interest. The Agent hereby terminates, releases and discharges its Security Interest in the Trademark Collateral, and any right, title or interest of the Agent in such Trademark Collateral shall hereby cease and become void.

[Signature page follows]

DC\1218151.2

Winston & Strawn 6/23/2009 2:47:23 PM

PAGE 006/007

Fax Server

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Termination and Release by its duly authorized officer as of the date first above written.

GS CANADA SPECIALTY LENDING COMPANY, as agent

Name Kyle Volluz

Title: Vice President

Exhibit A

Trademark	Registration Number	Serial Number	Registration Date
SECURIT DOCUMENT	3593118	78785785	3/17/09
DESTRUCTION	3333110	70703703	3/1//09
SECURIT DOCUMENT	3593116	78785040	3/17/09
DESTRUCTION	3393110	70703040	3/1/09
SECURIT	3591237	78553569	3/17/09
SECURIT	3572626	78553573	2/10/09
COMMUNITY SHRED	3492694	78859716	
SHRED-IT	3253198		8/26/08
		78795953	6/19/07
ARTECH REDUCTION	3265783	78504218	7/17/07
TECHNOLOGIES	2075780	70704500	81.866
ARTECH	3265782	78504209	7/17/07
SECURIT RECORDS	3624641	78491188	5/19/09
MANAGEMENT	05.00		
SECURIT RECORDS	3548190	78491201	12/16/08
MANAGEMENT		The state of the s	
THINKING BEYOND THE	3087234	78491180	5/2/06
BOX	1		
SECURIT	3145843	76476609	9/19/06
ARTECII	2818123	76411518	2/24/04
REDUCTIONTECHNOLOGIES			
ARTECH REDUCTION	2854538	76411517	6/15/04
TECHNOLOGIES			
DOCUMENT DESTRUCTION.	2379173	75719699	8/22/00
DONE RIGHT, ON SITE.		ar o acons	
DONE RIGHT. ON SITE.	2329832	75719680	3/14/00
OUR BUSINESS IS TO	2399485	75703890	10/31/00
ENSURE THAT NO ONE			
KNOWS YOURS			
SHRED-IT	1890271	74341295	4/18/95
SHRED-CO	2084571	74695329	7/29/97

DC\1218151.2

RECORDED: 06/23/2009